
INDIAN SCHOOL CERTIFICATE (CLASS XII) YEAR 2026 EXAMINATION 

Day & Date 

Thursday, February 12 

4 

Friday, February 13 

Saturday, February 14 

Monday, February 16 

Tuesday, February 17 

Friday, February 20 
Saturday, February 21 
Monday, February 23 
Wednesday, February 25 
Friday, February 27 
Saturday, February 28 
Monday, March 2 
Friday, March 6 

Saturday, March 7 

Monday, March 9 
Wednesday, March 11 

Friday, March 13 

Saturday, March 14 
Monday, March 16 
Wednesday, March 18 

Monday. March 23 

Wednesday, March 25 
Friday, March 27 

Saturday, March 28 
Monday, March 30 

Wednesday, April I 

Saturday. April 4 
Monday, April 6 

IMPORTANT NOTE: 

Time 

2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 

13dh November 2025 

9.00 A.M. 

2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 
2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 
2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 

9.00 A.M. 

2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 

9.00 A.M. 

2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 
2.00 P.M. 
9.00 A.M. 
2.00 P.M. 

2.00 P.M. 

9.00 A.M. 
2.00 P.M. 

Psychology 

TIMETABLE 

English - Paper 1 (English Language) 
Art Paper 3 (Drawing or Painting of a Living Person) 
Legal Studies 

English - Paper 2 (Literature in English) 
Home Science -Paper 1(Theory) 
Electricity and Electronics 

Accounts 
Geometrical & Mechanical Drawing 

Mass Media & Communication 

History 
Chemistry - Paper 1 (Theory) 

Commerce 

Art Paperl (Drawing or Painting from Still Life) 
Environmental Science - Paper 1 (Theory) 
Biology - Paper 1 (Theory) 

Subject/Paper 

Fashion Designing - Paper 1 (Theory) 
Indian Music Hindustani Paper 1 (Theory) 
Mathematics 
Business Studies 

Bengali, Gujarati, Hindi, Kannada, Khasi, Mizo, Malayalam, 
Nepali, Odia, Punjabi, Tamil, Telugu, Urdu, Modern Armenian, 
Tibetan, Arabic, Sanskrit 
Art Paper 2 (Drawing or Painting from Nature) 
Physics - Paper 1 (Theory) 
Physical Education 
Economics 

Sociology 
Biotechnology - Paper I (Theory) 

Computer Science - Paper I (Theory) 
Art Paper4 (Original Imaginative Composition in Colour) 
Political Science 

Elective English 
Hospitality Management 
Art Paper 5 (Crafts 'A') 
Geography 

3. Reading time of the Question Papers for the examinations scheduled to begin at 9:00 A.M., will start at 8:45 A.M. 

Duration 

6 

3 hrs. 
3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 
3 hrs. 
3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 
3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 
3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 
3 hrs, 

3 hrs. 

In addition to the duration indicated on the timetable for writing the paper, IS minutes time is given for reading the Question Paper. 
2. Reading time of the Question Papers for the examinations scheduled to begin at 2:00 P.M, will start at l:45 P.M. 

3 hrs. 

3 hrs. 
3 hrs. 

Candidates must be seated in the Examination Hall / Room by I:30 P.M. for the Exaninations scheduled to begin at 2:00 P. M. and 
by 8:30 A.M. for the Examinations scheduled to begin at 9:00 A.M. 

(Dr. JbsephEnmanuel 
cNef Executive & Secretary 
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